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Ms. Mariana Almeida Portugal mdantas@utad.pt 
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Mr. Miroslav Bajbar Czechia bajbar@seznam.cz 

Ms. Monique Bestman Netherlands m.bestman@louisbolk.nl 

Mr. David Blazevic Finland david.blazevic@tuni.fi 

Ms. Katja Brase Germany k.brase@vlk-agrar.de 

Mr. Martin Butina Slovenia martin@r1ng.eu 

Ms. Paula Calamatta Malta paula.calamatta.1@gov.mt 

Mr. Francesco Chessa Italy francesco.chessa83@gmail.com 

Ms. Caroline Constancis France caroline.constancis@fibl.org 

Ms. Yaite Cuesta Arenas the Netherlands yaite.cuesta.arenas@zlto.nl 

Mr. Pedro d´Orey Manoel Portugal patalaya68@gmail.com 

Ms. Julia Dahm Germany Julia.dahm@euractiv.de 

Mr. Antoni Dalmau Bueno Spain antoni.dalmau@irta.es 

Ms. Rosan de Groot Netherlands rosan.degroot@dierenbescherming.nl 

Ms. Paula de Vera Belgium paula.devera@copa-cogeca.eu 

Ms. Manon Dubois Belgium manon.dubois@copa-cogeca.eu 

Mr. Daniel El-Noshokaty Germany daniel.el-noshokaty@msd.de 

Mr. Gyorgy Endrodi Hungary endrodi.gyorgy@nak.hu 

Mr. Hubert Gerhardy Germany msg-garbsen@gerhardy.eu 

Mr. Simon  Gill Poland simongill@o2.pl 

Ms. Ana María Gutiérrez Montes Spain agmontes@um.es 

Ms. Claire Hardy UK claire.hardy@hutton.ac.uk 

Mr. Gert Hattingh Finland gert.hattingh@hamk.fi 

Ms. Natascha Henze Germany natascha.henze@thuenen.de 

Mr. Markus Hinskes Germany markus.hinskes@ble.de 

Mr. Vlatko Ilieski Other vilieski@fvm.ukim.edu.mk 

Mr. Viktor Jurkovich Hungary jurkovich.viktor@univet.hu 

Mr. Andreas Kamilaris Cyprus a.kamilaris@cyens.org.cy 

Mr. Pekka Kilpeläinen Finland pekka.t.kilpelainen@oulu.fi 

Mr. Nikolaos Koltsidas Greece info@proudfarm.gr 

Ms. Suzana Krhlanko Slovenia suzana.krhlanko@bf.uni-lj.si 

Ms. Gesa Krone Germany gesa.krone@fibl.org 

Mr. Christian Lambertz Germany christian.lambertz@fibl.org 

Mr. Oldrich Latal Czechia latal.oldrich@post.cz 

Mr. Luc Mirabito France luc.mirabito@idele.fr 

Ms. Ambra Motta Italy a.motta@crpa.it 

Ms. Vivi Aarestrup Moustsen Denmark vam@seges.dk 

Ms. Mariangeles Muriel Gonzalez Spain direccion@fundacion.cooprado.com 

Ms. Natalia Noellenburg Austria natalia.noellenburg@boku.ac.at 

Mr. Ricard Pares Spain Ricard.Pares@uab.cat 

Mr. Iurii Polishchuk Estonia iurii@estpig.ee 
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Ms. Salla Ruuska Finland salla.ruuska@ruokavirasto.fi 

Ms. Elvira Sales-Baptista Portugal elsaba@uevora.pt 

Mr. Thomas Sanchez Belgium thomas.sanchez@copa-cogeca.eu 

Mr. José Carlos Silva Rico Portugal jcsr@uevora.pt 

Ms. María Soto Gallardo Spain maria.cooprado@gmail.com 

Mr. George Stilwell Portugal stilwell@fmv.ulisboa.pt 

Mr. Pierre Sultana Belgium p.sultana@animalhealtheurope.eu 

Ms. Leena Suojala Finland leena.suojala@mtk.fi 

Mr. Jyrki Sura Belgium jyrki.sura@fureurope.eu 

Mr. Hardi Tamm Estonia hardi.tamm@piimaklaster.ee 

Mr. António Tavares Portugal porquinhovoador@gmail.com 

Mr. Enrico Tesio Italy enrico.tesio@live.it 

Ms. Andrea Tóth Hungary toth.andrea@nak.hu 

Mr. Ioannis Tsakmakidis Greece gtsakmakidis@yahoo.gr 

Ms. Merit Valge Estonia merit.valge@nahtamatudloomad.ee 

Mr. Tom Van den Bogaert Belgium tom.vandenbogaert@lv.vlaanderen.be 

Mr. Erik van den Oord Netherlands erik@eggandpeople.nl 

Ms. Bernou van der Wiel Germany bernou.vanderwiel@dierenbescherming.nl 

Mr. Mario Verbeek Germany mario@root.camp 

Mr. Helmut Vossmann Germany hvo@agma.de 

Mr. Jernej Vrtačnik Slovenia jernej.vrtacnik@kgzs.si 

Ms. Essi Wallenius Finland essi.wallenius@armentabenessi.com 

Mr. Shane Ward Ireland shane.ward@ucd.ie 

Ms. Mariana Yuan Ribeiro Couto Portugal ecovalia.projects@ecovalia.org 
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